
' ,, /? 
i~ 0 ~ c::!./9'~, 0 

(j(!_ /d-- a_ CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
· f?e _ _ _ . JUNE 6. 1984 

--··--- 4Za ... _~/;t/7s--
Aw.hrl.D - SALAS Ass.istant City Manager Glenn 

""-.-.. 
... 

PAPJ\ RESTROCl\1 bids whicH had been recc i ved 
presented the following 
for "Salas Park Rest-

FACILITIES room Facilities": 

RES. NO. 84- J66 

Bidder Bid 

Diede Construction $60,900.00 

Neth Construction $68,210.00 

Hughes Construction $75,480.00 

I.ane Allen Construction $77,141.00 

Equinox - Sacramento, Inc. $83,789.00 

Town • Country Contractors, Inc. $88,771.00 

Following Reconmendation of the Assistant City 
Manager, Council adopted the following Resolution: 

RESOLUTION NO. 84-066 "' RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR "SALAS PARK 
RESTROCWI FACILITIES" TO 1).} EDE CONSTRUCTION C<:lvfPANY 
IN THE l\.l'v10UNT OF $6 0 , 9 0 0 • 0 0 • ------r--··- . ,~ ··:--- --..-,- ... ---..---. . . ~" . . 

~ ': ,· ··~ ,'•,~ •' t It ~- .-• • "i 

.·.··· 
"' . ~ 

;. :: -:· ~- ' 

-~' \ ~ ·; 

. ~ ·· .. ,·:~·· -/·:~-;~: _.)_ · · _._:'\I~:te .\ : 
-> -. --:r . 

r '"t·l'_'J.;. ,_ .. ,.,. -,_' ,, 

.;:?}~~{::~:: .... -t· 

~ :_.;');_.! ·' ~ .... 



,. 
CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

TO: 

FR011: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

City Council 

City Manager 

May 31, 198lt 

Salas Park Restroom Facilities 

Project Data 

Approved in F.Y. Budget: 1984 
Fund: 1980 State Park Bond 
Amount Budgeted: $75,000 
Total Project Estimate: $81,800 
Bid Opening O~te: 5/30/84 

RECOMME~DED ACTIOt~: That the City Counci I award the contract for the above 
project to D1ede Construction in the anount of $60,900. 

BACKGROU.ND INFORMATION: This project is part of the overall development of 
Salas Park funded thro.ugh the 1976 and 1930 California State Park Bond Fund. 
Advance rroney is availaole and has oeen requested. 

The City has received the following oi~s far this project: 

B I DOER 

Diede Construction 
Neth Construction 
Hughes Construction 
Lane Allen Construction 
Equinox - Sacramento, Inc. 
Town & Country Contractors, Inc. 
Engineer's Estimate 

LOCATION 

Woodbridge 
Stockton 
Stockton 
Jackson 
Citrus Heights 
Sacramento 

A taoulation of the oids is attached. 

BID 

$60,900.00 
68,210.00 
75,480.00 
77' 141 .00 
83,789.00 
88' 771 .00 
66,180.00 

Diede Construction has performed a City contract and it is felt he can 
handle the project. 

\.~U 
L. Ronsko 

)~ Works Director 

hment 

cc: Assistant Finance Director 
Parks & Recreation Director 

JLR: RCP :pc 

APPROVED: 

HENRV A. GLAVES, City Manager 

FILE ~0. 



REST ROOM FACILITIES - SALAS PARK 

Lump sum bid to furnish any and 
all labor. materia!, transpor­
tation & services. 

HUGHES 
CONSTRUCTION 

~ iS,48J.OO 

LANE ALLEN 
CONSTRU'CTION 

s 77. 14t. 00 

ENGINEER • S 
ESTIMATE 

s 68.180.00 

EQUINOX -
SACAAHENTO, INC. 

s 83.789.00 

Tabulation of bids received May 30, 1984 

DIEDE 
CONSTRUCTION 

s 60.900.00 

TOWN & COUNTRY 
CONTRACTORS, INC. 

s 88,771.00 

NETH 
CONSTRUCTION~ INC. 

s 68,210.00 

' . 

;..· , 

• 

ze 



RESOLUTION NO. 84-066 

AWARD - SAIJAS PARI\ RESTR()(l\!t FACII..ITIES 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on May 30, 1984 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for 
Salas Park Restroom Facilities as described in the 
specifications therefor approved by the City Coun~il May 23, 
1984; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as 
fo }} OWS: 

BIDDER AMOUNT 

Diede Construction $60,900.00 

Equinox - Sacto $83,789.00 

Neth Construction $68,210.00 

Lane Allen Const. $77,14\.00 

To··:n • Country Const. $88,771.00 

Hughes Construction $75,430.00 

WHEREAS, the Cfty Manager reconmends that award be 
made to the low bidder, Diede Construction. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLv"ED by the City Counci 1 of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Salas Park 
Restroom Facilities be and the same is hereby made to Diede , 
Construction of Woodbridge the low bidder, in the amount of 
$60,900. 

Dated: June 6, 1984 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 84-066 was passed 
and adopted by the City Counci 1 of the City of Lodi in 
a regular meeting held June 6, 1984 by the f?llowing 
vote: 

Ayes: Council Members -Hinchman, Reid • Snider 
(Mayor) 

NoeR: Council Members- None 

Absent: Counci 1 Members - Olson and Pinkerton 

fllm_!n·~ 
ALICE M. REIMCHE 
City Clerk 


